First Downs 11

Rushes 23
Yards Gained (Net) 218
Average Gain 9.5
Passes Attempted 18
Completed 11
Percent Completed 61.1
Total Yards Gained 99
Passer Tackled 7

Yards Lost 40
Net Yards Gained 59
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play  2.36
Yards Gained Per Completion 9.00

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing 277
Percent Total Yards - Rushing 78.70
Percent Total Yards - Passing 21.30
Ball Control Plays 48
Average Gain (Net) 5.8
Interceptions
Had Intercepted 1
Yards Opponents Returned -1
Returned by Opponents for TD 0
Punts 7
Yards Punted 324
Average Yards Per Punt 46.3
Punt Returns 5
Yards Returned 71
Average Yards Per Return 14.2
Returned for TD 0
Kickoff Returns 4
Yards Returned 56

Average Yards Per Return 14.0

First Downs

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned
Average Yards Per Return

29

31
100
3.2

46
32
69.6
424

43
381
7.47
13.25

481
20.79
79.21

82
59

60

197
32.8

25
6.3

70
23.3



Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles

Lost

Out of Bounds

TD's on Own Recovery
Opponents Recovered
Opponents Recovered for TD

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency
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100.0
22:23
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Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles

Lost

Out of Bounds

TD's on Own Recovery
Opponents Recovered
Opponents Recovered for TD

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

11
105
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37:37
375



Rushing:
Bush
Thomas
Mat. Moore

Receiving:
Marshall
Bess
Hartline
Thomas

Passing:
Mat. Moore

Punt Returns:

Bess

Kickoff
Returns
Gates

Punting:
Fields

Kicking:
Carpenter

Interceptions:

Mitchell
Bell

Sacks:
Wake
Taylor
Odrick
Starks
Burnett
Culver

Att
11
11

Rec.

P NN O

Att
18

No.

Yards
163
38

17

Yards
24

70

Com
11

FC

Yrds
56

Yrds
324

B

Yrds

20
40

Avg.
14.8
3.5
17.0

Avg.
4.0
4.5

35.0
-4.0

Pct
Com
61.1

Yrds
71

Avg.
14.0

Avg.
46.3

XPA
Avg.

20.0
40.0

Long
73
15
17

Long
25
8
38
-4

Yards
Gained
99

Avg.
14.2

Long
25

Long
60

XPM
Long

20
40

TD

o N

TD
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TD

Long
23

TD

Blk

FGA

TD

Fum

Had Pct Pct Avg.
Long Int. TD Int Gain  Rating
38 1 0.0 5.6 55 52.8

D Fum

Fum

Pct
FGM Made Long
3 100.0 49

Fum
0
0



Rushing:
Helu
Torain
Grossman

Receiving:
Gaffney

F. Davis
Helu

Moss
Young
Hankerson
Austin
Paulsen
Royster
Anderson
Torain

Passing:
Grossman

Punt Returns:

Banks

Kickoff
Returns
Banks

Punting:
Rocca

Kicking:
Gano

Interceptions:

Fletcher

Sacks:
Orakpo
Bowen
Carriker
Mcintosh

Att
11
19

Rec.
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Att
46

No.

Yards
34
63

Yards
47
175
43
46
21
15
29
21
10
15
21

Com

32

FC

Yrds
70

Yrds
197

B

Yrds

Avg.
3.1
3.3
3.0

Avg.
11.8
17.5
14.3
15.3

7.0
15.0

7.3
21.0
10.0
15.0
21.0

Pct
Com
69.6

Yrds
25

Avg.
23.3

Avg.
32.8

XPA

Avg.
-1.0

Long

Long
30
53
26
20

8
15
17
21
10
15
21

Yards
Gained
424
Avg.
6.3

Long
43

Long
48

XPM

Long
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TD

Long
17

TD

Blk

FGA

TD
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Had Pct Pct Avg.
Long Int. TD Int Gain  Rating
53 2 4.3 4.3 9.2 94.8

D Fum
0 1

Fum

Pct
FGM Made Long
2 100.0 51

Fum
0
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