



First Downs	11	First Downs	29
Rushes	23	Rushes	31
Yards Gained (Net)	218	Yards Gained (Net)	100
Average Gain	9.5	Average Gain (	3.2
Passes Attempted	18	Passes Attempted	46
Completed	11	Completed	32
Percent Completed	61.1	Percent Completed	69.6
Total Yards Gained	99	Total Yards Gained	424
Passer Tackled	7	Passer Tackled	5
Yards Lost	40	Yards Lost	43
Net Yards Gained	59	Net Yards Gained	381
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	2.36	Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	7.47
Yards Gained Per Completion	9.00	Yards Gained Per Completion	13.25
rarae camea i ei completion	0.00	raide Califor i of Completion	10.20
Net Yards Gained		Net Yards Gained	
Rushing and Passing	277	Rushing and Passing	481
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	78.70	Percent Total Yards - Rushing	20.79
Percent Total Yards - Passing	21.30	Percent Total Yards - Passing	79.21
Ball Control Plays	48	Ball Control Plays	82
Average Gain (Net)	5.8	Average Gain (Net)	5.9
Interceptions		Interceptions	
Interceptions	1	Interceptions	2
Had Intercepted Yards Opponents Returned	-1	Had Intercepted Yards Opponents Returned	60
Returned by Opponents for TD	0	Returned by Opponents for TD	0
Returned by Opponents for 1D	U	Returned by Opponents for 1D	U
Punts	7	Punts	6
Yards Punted	324	Yards Punted	197
Average Yards Per Punt	46.3	Average Yards Per Punt	32.8
Punt Returns	5	Punt Returns	4
Yards Returned	71	Yards Returned	25
Average Yards Per Return	14.2	Average Yards Per Return	6.3
Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0
Kickoff Returns	4	Kickoff Returns	2
Yards Returned	4 56	Yards Returned	3 70
	14.0		23.3
Average Yards Per Return	14.0	Average Yards Per Return	۷۵.۵

Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0
Penalties	6	Penalties	11
Yards Penalized	60	Yards Penalized	105
Fumbles	3	Fumbles	1
Lost	1	Lost	1
Out of Bounds	0	Out of Bounds	0
TD's on Own Recovery	0	TD's on Own Recovery	0
Opponents Recovered	1	Opponents Recovered	1
Opponents Recovered for TD	0	Opponents Recovered for TD	0
Total Points Scored	23	Total Points Scored	21
Touchdowns (Total)	2	Touchdowns (Total)	2
Touchdowns Rushing	2	Touchdowns Rushing	0
Touchdowns Passing	0	Touchdowns Passing	2
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0
*Extra Points	2	*Extra Points	2
Safeties	0	Safeties	1
Field Goals	3	Field Goals	2
Field Goal Attempts	3	Field Goal Attempts	2
Percent Successful	100.0	Percent Successful	100.00
Possession:	22:23	Possession:	37:37
Third Down Efficiency	10	Third Down Efficiency	37.5



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Bush	11	163	14.8	73	2	0					
Thomas	11	38	3.5	15	0	0					
Mat. Moore	1	17	17.0	17	0	0					
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Marshall	6	24	4.0	25	0	0					
Bess	2	9	4.5	8	0	0					
Hartline	2	70	35.0	38	0	0					
Thomas	1	-4	-4.0	-4	0	0					
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Mat. Moore	18	11	61.1	99	0	38	1	0.0	5.6	5.5	52.8
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum				
Bess	5	1	71	14.2	23	0	0				
Kickoff											
Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Gates	4	56	14.0	25	0	0					
Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk						
Fields	7	324	46.3	60	0		D-1				
Kicking:	ко	ТВ	XPA	XPM	FGA	FGM	Pct Made	Long			
Carpenter	5	4	2	2	3	3	100.0	49			
			_	_		_					
Interceptions:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Mitchell	1	20	20.0	20	0	0					
Bell	1	40	40.0	40	0	0					
Sacks:	No.										
Wake	1										
Taylor	0.5										
Odrick	1										
Starks	1										

0.5

1

Burnett Culver



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Helu 	11	34	3.1	9	0	0					
Torain	19	63	3.3	21	0	0					
Grossman	1	3	3.0	3	0	0					
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Gaffney	4	47	11.8	30	0	0					
F. Davis	10	175	17.5	53	1	0					
Helu	3	43	14.3	26	0	0					
Moss	3	46	15.3	20	1	0					
Young	3	21	7.0	8	0	0					
Hankerson	1	15	15.0	15	0	0					
Austin	4	29	7.3	17	0	0					
Paulsen	1	21	21.0	21	0	0					
Royster	1	10	10.0	10	0	0					
Anderson	1	15	15.0	15	0	0					
Torain	1	21	21.0	21	0	0					
			D-1	WI				D-1	D-1		
Dan Star	A	0	Pct	Yards	TD		Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	D-C-
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Grossman	46	32	69.6	424	2	53	2	4.3	4.3	9.2	94.8
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum				
<b>Punt Returns:</b> Banks	<b>No.</b> 4	<b>FC</b> 0	<b>Yrds</b> 25	Avg. 6.3	Long 17	<b>TD</b> 0	Fum 1				
Banks					_						
Banks <b>Kickoff</b>	4	0	25	6.3	17	0					
Banks Kickoff Returns	4 <b>No</b> .	0 <b>Yrds</b>	25 <b>Avg</b> .	6.3 Long	17 TD	0 <b>Fum</b>					
Banks <b>Kickoff</b>	4	0	25	6.3	17	0					
Banks Kickoff Returns	4 <b>No</b> .	0 <b>Yrds</b>	25 Avg. 23.3 Avg.	6.3 Long	17 TD	0 <b>Fum</b>					
Banks  Kickoff Returns Banks	4 <b>No.</b> 3	0 <b>Yrds</b> 70	25 Avg. 23.3	<b>6.3 Long</b> 43	17 <b>TD</b> 0	0 <b>Fum</b>					
Banks  Kickoff Returns Banks  Punting: Rocca	4 No. 3 No. 6	70  Yrds 70  Yrds 197	25 Avg. 23.3 Avg. 32.8	6.3  Long 43  Long 48	17 TD 0	0 <b>Fum</b>	1 Pct				
Banks  Kickoff Returns Banks  Punting:	4 No. 3 No.	70  Yrds  Yrds	25 Avg. 23.3 Avg. 32.8 XPA	6.3  Long 43  Long 48  XPM	17  TD  0  Blk  0  FGA	0 <b>Fum</b> 0	1 Pct Made	Long			
Banks  Kickoff Returns Banks  Punting: Rocca	4 No. 3 No. 6	70  Yrds 70  Yrds 197	25 Avg. 23.3 Avg. 32.8	6.3  Long 43  Long 48	17  TD  0  Blk  0	0 <b>Fum</b> 0	1 Pct	Long 51			
Kickoff Returns Banks Punting: Rocca Kicking: Gano	4 No. 3 No. 6 KO 1	70  Yrds 70  Yrds 197  TB 1	25 Avg. 23.3 Avg. 32.8 XPA	6.3  Long 43  Long 48  XPM 2	17 TD 0 Blk 0 FGA 2	0 Fum 0	1 Pct Made	_			
Kickoff Returns Banks  Punting: Rocca  Kicking:	4 No. 3 No. 6	70  Yrds 70  Yrds 197  TB	25 Avg. 23.3 Avg. 32.8 XPA	6.3  Long 43  Long 48  XPM	17  TD  0  Blk  0  FGA	0 <b>Fum</b> 0	1 Pct Made	_			
Kickoff Returns Banks  Punting: Rocca  Kicking: Gano  Interceptions: Fletcher	4 No. 3 No. 6 KO 1 No. 1	70  Yrds 70  Yrds 197  TB 1  Yrds	25 Avg. 23.3 Avg. 32.8 XPA 2 Avg.	6.3  Long 43  Long 48  XPM 2  Long	17  TD  0  Blk  0  FGA  2  TD	0 Fum 0 FGM 2 Fum	1 Pct Made	_			
Kickoff Returns Banks  Punting: Rocca  Kicking: Gano  Interceptions: Fletcher  Sacks:	4 No. 3 No. 6 KO 1 No. 1	70  Yrds 70  Yrds 197  TB 1  Yrds	25 Avg. 23.3 Avg. 32.8 XPA 2 Avg.	6.3  Long 43  Long 48  XPM 2  Long	17  TD  0  Blk  0  FGA  2  TD	0 Fum 0 FGM 2 Fum	1 Pct Made	_			
Kickoff Returns Banks  Punting: Rocca  Kicking: Gano  Interceptions: Fletcher  Sacks: Orakpo	4 No. 3 No. 6 KO 1 No. 1 No. 2	70  Yrds 70  Yrds 197  TB 1  Yrds	25 Avg. 23.3 Avg. 32.8 XPA 2 Avg.	6.3  Long 43  Long 48  XPM 2  Long	17  TD  0  Blk  0  FGA  2  TD	0 Fum 0 FGM 2 Fum	1 Pct Made	_			
Kickoff Returns Banks  Punting: Rocca  Kicking: Gano  Interceptions: Fletcher  Sacks: Orakpo Bowen	4 No. 3 No. 6 KO 1 No. 1 No. 2 1.5	70  Yrds 70  Yrds 197  TB 1  Yrds	25 Avg. 23.3 Avg. 32.8 XPA 2 Avg.	6.3  Long 43  Long 48  XPM 2  Long	17  TD  0  Blk  0  FGA  2  TD	0 Fum 0 FGM 2 Fum	1 Pct Made	_			
Kickoff Returns Banks  Punting: Rocca  Kicking: Gano  Interceptions: Fletcher  Sacks: Orakpo	4 No. 3 No. 6 KO 1 No. 1 No. 2	70  Yrds 70  Yrds 197  TB 1  Yrds	25 Avg. 23.3 Avg. 32.8 XPA 2 Avg.	6.3  Long 43  Long 48  XPM 2  Long	17  TD  0  Blk  0  FGA  2  TD	0 Fum 0 FGM 2 Fum	1 Pct Made	_			

Riley 1